SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

Roppe Corporation

1600 N Union St, Fostoria, OH, United States

For the following product(s):

Rubber Flooring and Tread:

Armour Multi-Use Rubber Tile, Designer's Choice® Rubber Tile, Dimensions Rubber Tile, Envire Rubber Sheet and Tile, ESD Rubber Tile, Fiesta® Rubber Tile & Tread, Gallant Multi-Use Rubber Tile, Raised Design Rubber Tile, Rubber Stair Treads, ReNew Fiesta® Rubber Tile & Tread, ReNew Rubber Tile & Tread, Smooth Design/Marbelized Rubber Tile, Symmetry Rubber Tile and Tread, Tuflex Spartus Marble Multipurpose Rubber Tile, Tuflex Spartus Multipurpose Rubber Tile, Welding Bead



The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

NSF/ANSI 332 Resilient Flooring: Level 1

Conforms to the NSF/ANSI 332-2022 Sustainability Assessment for Resilient Floor Coverings

Registration # SCS-RF-04162

Valid from: November 1, 2023 to October 31, 2026

SCSglobal

Tranky Mather Kam

Stanley Mathuram, PE, Executive Vice President SCS Global Services 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA